Specifications subject to change without notice.
800.729.2099 tel	 www.icecomponents.com
Applications
2nd Stage Output Filter for Offline Power Supplies•
Electrical Specifications
Part Number Loaded Inductance (µH)
1
DCR Temp Rise5
0A 3.3A 6A 8A 10A 13A 16A (mΩ, max.)  (°C )
I04-4R7-3R3-_   6.4   4.7 11 20.3
I04-100-3R3-_ 14.8 10.0 16.5 19.3
I04-220-3R3-_ 28.8 22.0 26 17.8
I04-2R2-6R0-_   3.0   2.7   2.2   3.2 18.5
I04-220-6R0-_ 34.8 29.0 22.0 13 16.2
I04-4R7-8R0-_   7.2   6.5   5.5   4.7   4.2 16.7
I04-100-8R0-_ 14.7 13.3 11.5 10.0   6.5 15.3
I04-150-8R0-_ 20.7 18.5 16.0 15.0 9 15
I04-220-8R0-_ 27.5 26.0 24.0 22.0 7 13.1
I04-2R2-130-_   3.5   2.8   2.5   2.2   2.4 19.4
I04-100-130-_ 13.7 12.0 11.8 10.0   2.8 10.2
I04-4R7-160-_   7.5   6.3   5.8   4.7 2 12.1
1. Tested at 20 kHz and a Bmax of 10 Gauss.
2. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
3. Operating range: -40°C to +130°C. This is a combination of ambient plus temperature rise.
4. Meets UL 94V-0.